## **Gralak Insurance Agency Celebrates 25 Years in Business**

**CHICAGO, IL (October 19, 2016)** – Gralak Insurance Agency is celebrating 25 years in the Chicago market in October of this year. The agency does business with 3,000 plus personal and commercial clients specializing in the Auto, Home, Commercial, Workers Comp and Group Benefits coverage. Gralak Insurance Agency manages 6,500 plus insurance policies and is licensed in Illinois, Indiana and Wisconsin.

Raymond Gralak, President of Gralak Insurance Agency, says "Being an independent insurance agency, we are able to provide our clients the best coverage at a competitive price by providing choices with top-rated carriers. Our staff has a combined total of 100 plus years' experience in the insurance industry, so we are deeply committed to giving our clients the one-on-one attention they deserve." Gralak goes on to add, "We believe in service after the sale and because of this way of doing business, we plan to be around for another 25 plus years and more, serving our loyal clientele."

## **About Gralak Insurance Agency**

Gralak Insurance Agency is an independent insurance agency founded by Raymond Gralak specializing in Auto, Home, Commercial, Workers Comp and Group Benefits coverage. The cornerstone of the agency is their ability to provide insurance choices with top-rated carriers. Raymond Gralak originally formed the agency in 1991 and has been continually serving Chicago and the Southwest Suburbs for over 25 years. For additional information or to learn more about the services that Gralak Insurance Agency offers, please visit <a href="http://www.gralakagency.com">http://www.gralakagency.com</a> or contact the office at 773-284-7650.